900771566 05/09/2023

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM809080

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dos Hombres, LLC		05/02/2023	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Runnin' Behind, Inc.		
Street Address:	eet Address: P.O. Box 22972		
City:	Nashville		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37202-2972		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Serial Number:	97443820	FAMOUS FRIENDS	
Serial Number:	97443826	FAMOUS FRIENDS BAR & GRILL	
Serial Number:	97443830	FAMOUS FRIENDS TAVERN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6785534779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6785534778

Email: atltrademark@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joel R. Feldman

Address Line 1: 3333 Piedmont Rd. NE, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109405.020000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel R. Feldman	
SIGNATURE:	/jrf/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=FAMOUS FRIENDS Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008066 FRAME: 0208

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dos Hombres, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company with a business address at 1911 Division Street, Nashville, TN 37203, ("Assignor") applied for the following service marks now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"):

Application Number	Mark	International Class	Services	Filing Basis
97443820	FAMOUS FRIENDS	43	Bar and restaurant services	Intent to Use
97443826	FAMOUS FRIENDS BAR & GRILL	43	Bar and restaurant services	Intent to Use
97443830	FAMOUS FRIENDS TAVERN	43	Bar and restaurant services	Intent to Use

WHEREAS, Runnin' Behind, Inc., a Tennessee corporation with a business address at P.O. Box 22972, Nashville, TN 37202-2972, ("Assignee") is the owner of an ongoing and existing business and successor of the business of the Assignor to which the Marks pertain, and is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Marks and the applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the applications therefor in the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts that Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

DOS HOMBRES, LLC

Steve Ford

Member/Manager

By:

Rebecca Y. Harris

Secretary

Pate: 5/2/

TRADEMARK REEL: 008066 FRAME: 0209

RECORDED: 05/09/2023